

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5386-5387/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in SBCRM No. 802/2009  
& SBCRM No. 2393/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MOHAN LAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod K.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. D.N.Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E REven on the second call, no one appears on behalf of  
State of Rajasthan.In the facts and circumstances of this case, we  
direct that the petitioners be released on bail to the  
satisfaction of trial court.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master